10 June 2025

Vertu Motors plc ("Vertu Motors" or "Company")

Director and/or PDMR Share Purchases

Vertu Motors announces that it was notified on 09 June 2025 of the following acquisitions (“Dealings”) in
the Company’s ordinary shares of 10p each (“Ordinary Shares”) by directors and/or persons discharging
managerial responsibility in the Company. The Dealings took place on 09 June 2025 pursuant to the
Company’s Share Incentive Plan at a price of 65p per Ordinary Share.

Director/PDMR

Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares prior
to the

Dealing*

% of issued
share capital

prior to the
Dealing*

Ordinary
Shares

acquired by
Director/

PDMR

Resultant
Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares after
the Dealing*

Resultant %
of issued

share capital
after the
Dealing*

Robert Forrester 5,935,191 1.83% 2,769 5,937,960 1.83%

Karen Anderson  1,418,339 0.44% 2,769 1,421,108 0.44%

David Crane 286,948 0.09% 2,769 289,717 0.09%

Christopher Taylor 335,280 0.10% 2,769 338,049 0.10%
Leonardo Caruso 12,651 0.00% 2,769 15,420 0.00%

Mark Gibbings 25,532 0.01% 2,769 28,301 0.01%

Tom Garratt 36,729 0.01% 2,769 39,498 0.01%

Anthony Masterson 91,550 0.03% 2,769 94,319 0.03%

*includes shares held by the Director’s/PDMR’s PCAs.

The Company's issued share capital consists of 324,315,407 Ordinary Shares with voting rights.  The
Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in treasury.

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING

MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1.  Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

a)  Name ROBERT FORRESTER

2.  Reason for the notification ACQUISITION OF SHARES

a)  Position/status CEO

b)  Initial notification/Amendment INITIAL NOTIFICATION